
  

 Regarding appointment of CT/SK(Paramedical Staff) through Direct Rectt-

2020 [.] Pse refer to Digcent(Rectt)Dte sig no.R.II-15/2020-DA-12(PMS) dated 15/04/2024 

and yr office ltr no. R.II-01/2020-24-Med.DA-3 dated 19/04/2024 [.] Offer of appointment 

for the post of CT/SK(PMS) in r/o 23 candidates issued by this GC out of which 22 

candidates have reported/joined the Govt. service and extension for 01 month has been 

granted to 01 candidate for reporting/joining on or before 25/06/2024 [.] Further, post 

recruitment formalities in r/o of candidates reported/joined the service have been completed 

[.] Details as asked vide yr office ltr ibid are as under [.] 

  
Sl Roll No Name OOA issued on Date of reporting and venue OOA issued by 

1 2134084765 Gaurav Sharma 26/04/2024 17/05/2024   
2 2134080847 Ankit Kumar 26/04/2024 24/05/2024 OAA issued 

vide GC Pune 

letter no.R.II-

1/2024-GC(P) -

EC-III dated 

26/04/2024. 

3 2134043790 Aditya Sharma 26/04/2024 22/05/2024 
4 2134015534 Nazim Husain 26/04/2024 10/05/2024 
5 2134026891 Bhola 26/04/2024 24/05/2024 
6 2134041525 Satish Kumar 26/04/2024 24/05/2024 
7 2134088710 Piyush Kumar 26/04/2024 21/05/2024 
8 2134015170 Gaurav 26/04/2024 07/05/2024 
9 2134025255 Prasant Panwar 26/04/2024 19/05/2024 
10 2134092730 Gaurav Kumar 26/04/2024 24/05/2024 
11 2134028321 Saurabh 26/04/2024 25/05/2024 
12 2134045073 Bipin 26/04/2024 25/05/2024 
13 2134075603 Sonu 26/04/2024 24/05/2024 
14 2134089051 Narendra Singh 26/04/2024 24/05/2024 
15 2134064864 Yogendra Singh 26/04/2024 22/05/2024 
16 2134015574 Ankush Kumar 26/04/2024 19/05/2024 
17 2134045996 Narender Singh 26/04/2024 17/05/2024 
18 2134014147 Mohd Saliq 26/04/2024 17/05/2024 
19 2134095596 Prabhunath 26/04/2024 20/05/2024 
20 2134039105 Shubham Yadav 26/04/2024 18/05/2024 
21 2134016666 Ankit 26/04/2024 19/05/2024 
22 2134059535 Ankit Nagar 26/04/2024 24/05/2024 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

[.] Bravo [.] Details of candidates who have joined the Force are as under [.] 

  
Sl. F.No. Roll No. Name DOB Category GC Date of 

appointment 
Remarks 

1 245250095 2134015170 Gaurav 17/12/1998 OBC Pune 07/05/2024   
2 245250103 2134015534 Nazim Husain 01/07/2000 OBC Pune 10/05/2024   
3 245250112 2134045996 Narender Singh 20/12/1995 OBC Pune 17/05/2024   
4 245250121 2134084765 Gaurav Sharma 02/10/1998 UR Pune 17/05/2024   
5 245250139 2134014147 Mohd Saliq 10/12/1997 OBC Pune 17/05/2024   
6 245250148 2134039105 Shubham Yadav 08/07/2001 OBC Pune 18/05/2024   
7 245250157 2134025255 Prasant Panwar 25/12/1998 EWS Pune 19/05/2024   
8 245250166 2134016666 Ankit 01/01/1998 OBC Pune 19/05/2024   
9 245250175 2134015574 Ankush Kumar 22/02/1995 OBC Pune 19/05/2024   
10 245250184 2134095596 Prabhunath 13/10/1999 OBC Pune 20/05/2024   
11 245250193 2134088710 Piyush Kumar 07/10/2001 EWS Pune 21/05/2024   
12 245250201 2134043790 Aditya Sharma 04/07/2000 UR Pune 22/05/2024   
13 245250219 2134064864 Yogendra Singh 04/06/2001 OBC Pune 22/05/2024   
14 245250228 2134041525 Satish Kumar 19/09/1997 OBC Pune 24/05/2024   
15 245250237 2134059535 Ankit Nagar 02/05/1998 OBC Pune 24/05/2024   
16 245250246 2134080847 Ankit Kumar 01/07/2001 OBC Pune 24/05/2024   
17 245250255 2134092730 Gaurav Kumar 01/02/2001 EWS Pune 24/05/2024   
18 245250264 2134089051 Narendra Singh 13/08/1996 OBC Pune 24/05/2024   
19 245250273 2134026891 Bhola 08/04/2002 UR Pune 24/05/2024   
20 245250282 2134075603 Sonu 10/04/2000 SC Pune 24/05/2024   
21 245250291 2134045073 Bipin 10/07/1999 SC Pune 25/05/2024   
22 245250308 2134028321 Saurabh 01/07/2002 SC Pune 25/05/2024   

  

[.] Charlie [.] Details of candidates who have not joined the Force are as 
under [.] 

  
Sl Roll No Name GC Date of 

issue of 

1st   

OOA 

Last date 

dead line 

for joining 

the post 

with authy 

letter 

Date of issue 

Reminder  letter 
Last date 

dead line/ 

extension 

granted for 

joining the 

post with 

authy letter 

Remarks 

1 2134012340 Rohan 

Kumar 
Pune 26/04/2024 25/05/2024 27/05/2024 25/06/2024 He has submitted 

application dated 

24/05/2024 for 

granting extension 

for 30 days due to 

domestic problems. 

  

[.] For info and n/a pse ////// 

Sd-31/05/2024 

Digcent GC Pune 


